Attachment A

SCO ID: 4440-2179001000

RACTING AGEN artment of SI RACTOR NAME nty of Monte	tate Hospitals	ncy and the Contractor named below:			
artment of St RACTOR NAME nty of Monte	tate Hospitals				
RACTOR NAME					
nty of Monte					
e term of this A	rey Sheriff's Office				
e tettii oi una r	Agreement is:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
l' DATE	- San State of Land 1			minim Will	
1, 2021					
UGH END DATE					
30, 2023					
80,265,00 e Million Thr	ee Hundred Eighty Thousand Two Hund	red Sixty Five Dollars and Zero Cents			
	e to comply with the terms and conditions of	the following exhibits, which are by this	reference made a part of the Agreeme	nt.	
Exhibits		Title		Pages	
Exhibit A	Scope of Work				
Exhibit A-1	Program Elements				
Exhibit B	Budget Detail and Payment Provisions				
Exhibit B-1	Sample Invoice				
Exhibit C	General Terms and Conditions - 04/2017 (as modified)				
Exhibit D	Special Terms and Conditions				
Exhibit E	Confidentiality and Information Security Provisions (HIPAA Business Associate Agreement)				
Exhibit F	Information Privacy and Security Requirements (Non-HIPAA/HITECH Act Contracts)			1	
documents car	n be viewed at <u>https://www.dgs.ca.gov/OLS/Res</u>	<u>ources</u>	ched hereto.		
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		СПУ	СТАТЕ	ZIP	
			§	93901	
			Si t	7-201	
Debra R. Wilson, PhD					
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE			DATE SIGNED		
	e maximum ai 30,265,00 e Million Thre parties agree exhibits Exhibit A Exhibit A-1 Exhibit B-1 Exhibit B-1 Exhibit C Exhibit C Exhibit C Exhibit E Exhibit F	e maximum amount of this Agreement is: 30,265,00 e Million Three Hundred Eighty Thousand Two Hund e parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of exhibits Exhibit A Scope of Work Exhibit B Budget Detail and Payment Provisions Exhibit B-1 Sample Invoice Exhibit C General Terms and Conditions Exhibit D Special Terms and Conditions Exhibit E Confidentiality and Information Securit Exhibit F Information Privacy and Security Requirements can be viewed at https://www.dgs.ca.gov/OLS/Reservicess EXHESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED RACTOR NAME (If other than an Individual, state whether a corporate of the property of Monterey Sheriff's Office RACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS Schilling Place ED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING a R. Wilson, PhD	e maximum amount of this Agreement is: 30,265,00 e Million Three Hundred Eighty Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Five Dollars and Zero Cents e parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits, which are by this is exhibits Title Exhibit A-1 Program Elements Exhibit B Budget Detail and Payment Provisions Exhibit B-1 Sample Invoice Exhibit C General Terms and Conditions Exhibit D Special Terms and Conditions Exhibit E Confidentiality and Information Security Provisions (HIPAA Business Association) Exhibit F Information Privacy and Security Requirements (Non-HIPAA/HITECH Act Continum with an asterisk (*), are hereby incorporated by reference and made part of this agreement as if attaction documents can be viewed at https://www.dgs.ca.gov/OLS/Resources FINESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO. CONTRACTOR MACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.) try of Monterey Sheriff's Office MACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS Schilling Place ED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING a R. Wilson, PhD TITLE Acting	e maximum amount of this Agreement is: 10,265.00 e Million Three Hundred Eighty Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Five Dollars and Zero Cents e parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits, which are by this reference made a part of the Agreeme Exhibits Title Exhibit A Scope of Work Exhibit A-1 Program Elements Exhibit B Budget Detail and Payment Provisions Exhibit B-1 Sample Invoice Exhibit C General Terms and Conditions - 04/2017 (as modified) Exhibit D Special Terms and Conditions Exhibit E Confidentiality and Information Security Provisions (HIPAA Business Associate Agreement) Exhibit F Information Privacy and Security Requirements (Non-HIPAA/HITECH Act Contracts) thorwing with an asterisk (*), are hereby incorporated by reference and made part of this agreement as if attached hereto. documents can be viewed at https://www.dps.ca.gov//CLS/Resoucces TNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO. CONTRACTOR MACTOR NAME (if other than an Individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.) ty of Monterey Sheriff's Office MACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS Schilling Place Salinas CA ED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING are Million Three Hundred Eighty Thousand Terms and Purchasing Officer	

SCO ID: 4440-2179001000

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICE STANDARD AGREEMENT	SAGREEMENT NUMBER	PURCHASING AUTHO	PURCHASING AUTHORITY NUMBER (If Applicable) DSH-4440		
STD 213 (Rev. 04/2020)	21-79001-000				
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME Department of State Hospitals					
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS 1215 O Street, MS-1	CI Sa	ry ocramento	STATE CA	ZIP 95814	
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING Paul Bernal		TITLE Manager, PCSS			
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	D/	DATE SIGNED			
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL	EX	EXEMPTION (If Applicable)			
				_	

—pocusigned by: Im Grant

-DocuSigned by:

Gary Giboney 8/3

Irv Grant, Deputy County Counsel

8/3/2021 | 1:48 PM PDT

8/3/2021 | 1:47 PM PDT

Gary Giboney, Chief Deputy Auditor-Controller